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BARBER- M24 0147951 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86236263. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 05/10/2007 23:34 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid, Target #4 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target 

0.195 
-0.220 
0.294 
0.928 
0.147 

#1: 0.178 
#1: 0.334 
#1: 0.464 
#1: 0.850 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 Ma.+ii~ 4 7990 



BARBER- M24 0147952 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6236263. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 05/10/2007 
FILE TIME: 23:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.078 
0.125 
0.147 
1. 921 
2.035 
2.446 
0.151 
1. 361 
0.788 

3 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.782 
2: -0.146 
3: -0.766 
4: -0.336 
5: 0. 025 
6: 0.201 
7: 0.330 
8: 0. 819 
9: 1.139 

10: 0.294 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
1.180 
1. 362 
0.203 

-0.236 
0.266 

-0.219 
-0.673 
-0.669 
0.202 

-0.166 

5 6 

BARBER- M24 Ma4iQ~47991 



BARBER- M24 0147953 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6236263. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 05/10/2007 
FILE TIME: 23:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.149 
-0.038 

0.154 
2.515 
1. 784 
2.626 
0.080 
1.478 
0.891 

2 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.556 
2: -0.460 
3: -0.946 
4: -0.908 
5: 0. 025 
6: 0.567 
7: 0.216 
8: 0.828 
9: 1.569 

10: 1.155 
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y 

0.102 
-0.087 

0.932 
-0.502 
-0.852 
-0.208 

0.005 
0.573 
0.370 

-0.716 

5 6 
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BARBER- M24 0147954 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6236263. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 05/10/2007 
FILE TIME: 23:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREJ>..D: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.207 
-0.183 
0.277 
3.365 
1.119 
3.428 
0.021 
1.969 
0.857 

4 
5 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.256 
2: -0.987 
3: -0.584 
4: -0.111 
5: 0.189 
6: 0. 648 
7: 0.747 
8: 1.210 
9: 2.109 

10: 0.106 

• 
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y 

-0.040 
-0.238 
-0.929 
0.166 

-0.172 
-0.244 
0.104 
0.190 

-0.694 
0.025 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0147955 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6236263. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 05/10/2007 
FILE TIME: 23:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.172 
-0.329 

0.372 
2.916 
1.131 
2.954 
0.427 
1.501 
0.912 

1 
7 
9 

TARGET 1'.PPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.208 
2: -0.425 
3: -0.091 
4: 0.386 
5: o_.725 
6: 0.999 
7: 1.128 
8: 1.663 
9: -1.253 

10: -1.203 
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y 

0.044 
-0.237 

0.273 
0.040 
0.472 

-0.713 
-0.578 
-0.159 
-0.634 
-0.858 

5 6 
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BARBER- M24 0147956 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6236263. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 05/10/2007 
FILE TIME: 23:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.370 
-0.674 
0.768 
2.900 
2.574 
3.280 
0.673 
1.825 
1.190 

0 
4 
7 

TJ:\.RGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.724 
2: -0.633 
3: 0.699 
4: 1.071 
5: 1.768 
6: 2.176 
7: -0 .. 244 
8: 0.383 
9: -0.383 

10: -0 .415 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.599 
0.034 

-0.087 
0.117 

-0.798 
-0.934 
-1.094 
-1. 627 
-1.975 
-0.971 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0147957 
M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 

CONJRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

- --

R & E NUMBER IZ 7&,o~ -·--- -- -

---- - - .. - --

SERIAL NUMB_ER Gto2-3t.o2Jss - - - -

--·-- --- -

- LOG~(N DATE 'f~&=a/ -- .. - ------- -- -- ------- - -- - --- ··-- ------

---------- --- - ·-------- ---- .. --- ---

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

505 RE-BARREL 

l~sSEMBLE 
·--

560 

600 PROOF 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

-

---- . - .. ----- - --

DATE INITIAL 

y i--2h7 C7Z-
l. ~25-c? erz_,,, 

J 

'-; :.-Z,_:?--c) Jlrz L . 

l'f-_j 'i- (1 7 7£ ' !/\...;' 

1-J'l-o7 rJa.~ 
i ~fl .~IZ1 

612 MAGNAFLUX r' 0"\,.1,1J_JL_ <';// 30/lr- A'.· 
U~..A'~ 

~ 

510 DRILL AND TAP Jf-l. 7-o 7 r/ZIJ 
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER -::. 1 _r(l 

) - L-~ 
618 ROTO-BLAST ~/-li} (/C) 

620 APPLY COATINGS '/)-ft? ~-= p 
/" /!rt__ 625 FINAL ASSEMBLY ;:;10--c;( 

640 FUNCTION TEST AND ~ FAIL t;;;/o(V? ~~ 
·-- ---------------

650 TARGET (PASS) FAIL 
_,' 
""/ro/or I~ 

MALFUNCTION ~CJ CORRECTION 
--· - - -------

MALFUNCTION I CORRECTION 
·-

MALFUNCTION ,. .. ;/!+-( CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION \ CORRECTION -
670 FINAL INSPECTION ./ -~ 7 f:.7L---·- - -- ---- - --- - ·- - (P~ 

:;,_.--f'y-o 

A)HEADSPACE FAIL /' /' -1 !z.~ ,1-/7,,...v 

i +/- .5 LBS i 
- . 

I MIN 2.50 LBS ; 
I 

i MAX 4.0 LBS ) 'f) 21? ) 'IS :). '1 I v? ;; 7 f. // tJ 7 
\ I B) TRIGGER PULL n2£~ 

2 LBS MIN 
'10 LBS MAX 

680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 
~------- t..'i 

=>' l .,)· 5 -JJ-07 D2L..J 
-·-

2 LBS 
--~J!ll.,l~--~ 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE l 7) . .). ? ) :J.. 7 s - II . 77C 
! 

-----~ 

,(:2_'-{ )- 'bl 3 S"' ol'-IS- i I) FIRING PIN INDENT ,020 /}- 7 /)UJ 
690 PACK l"):ft· "'-' 7 ;P"/J-

I 

I 
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BARBER- M24 0147958 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 25716 
BOLT ACTIOI CEllTERARE RIFlE ==== = ORDER uo 
24• BARREL 7.62 NATO [i _-;:__ 1----"-·----

t: -,..._= BARREL LENGTH 24fl k LI'\ ra 
- INSTUCTION BOOK as1s a. -ru-rn 1-C_AP_A-Cl-TY----. -6 --..-o= 

.
0 --.o_i!l 1--------
0 miiiiiiii"-= 

~=-~ 66236263 
0 

=====,..._ 

46 FORM 0 
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ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTI! 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO s.w.s. (COMPLETE svsn 
UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

1111111111111111111111111111111111 
G6236263 



·BARBER- M24 0147960 1v1-.--r 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
:;{)z3)ce ff_ 580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 5?;-?0-cd. //:_· 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE 
~ 

""'~ne.,..."?"e=Fc .<?- ;z { -v::z ,/JC-
"'""'' <.='" '"='"" 

[( 610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN (:.! !~ r; r: 7f'f1') ~)Zio/ v2-
'. - ...,,_..,""" ""'° c~. 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION OPERAT ,,,);?,J 
MAGNAFLUX SOLT 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER ff' /:·;11 Io;;. ?.L 

617 DRILL AND TAP P-c&--crz... j)c__ 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS C/-10 TfJ (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 1-(Q ~ 4,,:. 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF C/-/ ,)~-0~ E~ u •l 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 0-1-1 J-ov 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 9/,, ~ {?1'J~ . ,,,. !\.. 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 7 "( 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND ; /~ 11' () z._ KL 
12.so LBS +t- .s LBS I 

STAKE 
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OP # OPEIB.QJIJQN ~147961 KC.AUll\J\.'J;:) UM.IC ll'H I IM.L. 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX /;:;-,_r;)._ ¥.:.~ ~ .q/1-1l·(,,1 /071-
CONT. ' I 

9/~fo!'. G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ""? ~- :::; ~- .3 c.:;, 
~---

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I , CZ:..../ ' (i 2...-i I 0-L~ 9/ ~/ ,"\ 

fU/1-Z../ (fl-
I 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK Cf--J l ~o :J ...0 
j'...-{.(../ 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL f L 11~ Ll[-<12-
STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
irj;f/{JL KL REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
! Jj (k f-L ALIGNMENT 0 (:> 02-

N) DETACH FRONT AND 

((L REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
t 0)1:>162 IN NUMBERED CONTAINER -

GALLERY TEST AND 

rt ~1112 640 TARGET PASS FAIL T£J 
! 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
9t ~Jo 2.. IJ2 \ L,J 

I I 

9/; 1/o 2 
' 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 1£1,rJ 
I I 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 9b1!12 JPtJ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~1/ .)~ /1 ? TR. . \ I [J 
{ 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO ~J31o) lf-tJ 
I I 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
t I - lCJrGZ {((__ 

A)HEADSPACE 
+/- .5 LBS 

1r-2il }'] MIN 2.50 LBS 
( .;l <:iri' ) f//3'/ ,z tL/ B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS ·- ~· 

! 

C) FUNCTION ( f,..... 11- (J:::... ~L 

660 PACK 11/~/CL-
/ 
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., . 

J , ~ER ii M24 (1147962 
4:00(£1.00~ .. 

'£ . 
. \ .- 2 ' 5 0 ~ ~ . l 

INITIAL . 

\:PULL f.S I rJ/ ')9 I 
\ 

I 

\ 'TOTAL ;:;, :J7 
·,.A.VG. ·1 J/?o ·I 

2, SO~ AE'T-8R 
S 0 CYCLES 

. 
·r 

·J r , ·7r? 
/3. 
. 7. 
(/ F 

,39 
I . 

();6° 
.... ; I . 

. l 

·.1 
: 

. l .. 3.00#··. \ ·J.0011: l\FTEP, l· ·.· 
.INITI~.L . '. 20 CYCLES · .. 

. ULL ·* :\ >?, 11" J. · ·. _],.c r I.,,. 
UL i, ii: ·2 · 1 . ·-:_-..; °. 3 ··1· : : . ;J_ y t>. r· .. . ~ .· ,_).,.):._ . / 0 (. 
~~-----; -+-----'---;___-___:.c;.....J 

"3 . "7 · ... I ,.....,. .. ULr :co 1 r \?" ·. 1· .. , '-:J'._-:7._)· • :. . ~ " . '" (__/' ~ u -7. oL f,. 

u LL lJ: 4 I . 7 ; ~}:; ,f-" -. --'--1'---"~("""';r;/-~--j 
' ) ' (./ . ( ·x > ~ 

4 . O. 0 ~ . AFT E R · l 
20 CYClES .· 

4. o.o ~ 

· ·.?ULL #~ '•1' 
r::;i'---' 

?ULL U3 
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FINA.l "1'88'1" & 

TO R85ET 2 .. so~ \ C~MMENTS 

I 

--

...... 

NO AVG, OE' S 

READIN·GS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS TtL1'.t,l 2 
~·· . 

J' , --(' i·&c:; . .. ' 
. ;:)_;, 0· tf' I 
,),.~~1 ·" 

•• i. .. _.~: 

.; 

, . r COMMENTS 

.. ·~ . 

.. ··- .. . 

. I . 

F.ESET TO 
1·.f-.RGST & 

4 f.: .f C1 ~ 
ACCU ;:_: 
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BARBER- M24 0147963 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86236263. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/24/2002 11:57 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.023 
0.009 
0.025 
0 .. 70.7 
0.192 
0.416 
0.016 
0.301 
0.201 
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BARBER- M24 0147964 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6236263. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/24/2002 
FILE TIME: 11:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.190 
0.029 
0.192 
2.483 
2.339 
2.628 
0.162 
1. 508 
0.900 

3 
5 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:l:f x 
1: 0.302 
2: -0.120 
3: 0.863 
4: 0.625 
5: 0.058 
6: 0.068 
7 : -0.133 
8 : -1.000 
9 : -1. 620 

10: -0.942 
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y 

-1.286 
-1.004 
0.616 
0.501 

-0.138 
0.169 
0.181 

-0.308 
0.507 
1.053 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0147965 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6236263. 0 POINTjf x y 

TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: 0.857 -0.892 
FILE DATE: 09/24/2002 2: 0.642 -0.754 
FILE TIME: 11:57 3: 0.304 -0.604 

4: -0.633 -0.958 
X CENTROID: 0.203 5: -0.773 -0.899 
Y CENTROID: -0.108 6: -0.602 0.624 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.230 7: 0.171 0.345 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.634 8 : 0.504 0.504 
VERT SPREAD: 1.906 9 : 0.700 0.602 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.466 10: 0.861 0.948 
MIN RADIUS: 0.455 
MAX RADIUS: 1. 256 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.909 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 1 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 5 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

5 6 

TARGET J\PPROX 1 2 SCALE 
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BARBER- M24 0147966 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6236263. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/24/2002 
FILE TIME: 11:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.174 
0.031 
0.176 
0.946 
1.877 
1.975 
0.169 
1.199 
0.504 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.410 
0.022 

-0.081 
-0.271 
-0 .. 536 
-0.343 
-0.349 

0.077 
-0.279 
-0.386 
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y 
-0.105 
0.176 
0.342 
0.450 
1.173 
0.029 

-0.085 
-0.704 
-0.576 
-0.394 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0147967 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6236263. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 09/24/2002 
FILE TIME: 11:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.070 
0.181 
0.194 
1.062 
2.024 
2.060 
0.061 
1.174 
0.641 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1 2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.694 
0.092 

-0.164 
0.108 
0.478 
0.107 
0.107 
0.268 

-0.368 
-0.085 
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y 

-0.407 
-0.742 
0.760 
1. 223 
1. 282 
0.229 

-0.235 
0.277 
0.013 
0.037 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER- M24 0147968 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6236263. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/24/2002 
FILE TIME: 11:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.025 
-0.087 
0.091 
2.217 
1.351 
2.596 
0.136 
1.427 
0.580 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1 2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.897 
0.629 

-0.033 
-1.320 
-0.610 
-0.255 
-0.175 
0.107 
0.257 
0.249 
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y 

-0.838 
-0.071 
0.461 
0.513 

-0.056 
0.087 

-0.200 
-0.054 
-0.268 
-0.446 

5 6 
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